GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2201
ANSWERED ON 20.03.2023

REVENUE GENERATED BY MINES FROM ODISHA
2201. DR. SASMIT PATRA:
Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the total revenue generated by mines from Odisha in the past five years, year-wise;
(b) the sharing of that revenue between Centre and State; and
(c) the utilization of that revenue by the Centre for community development in Odisha?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF MINES, COAL AND PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS
(SHRI PRALHAD JOSHI)

(@): As per the information provided by the Government of Odisha, the year-wise revenue generated by mines from Odisha in the past five years is as under:

S. No. Financial Year Mining Revenue (in Rs. Crore)
1 2017-18 6,161.43
2 2018-19 10,499.32
3 2019-20 11,039.59
4 2020-21 13,918.20
5 2021-22 49,858.87

(b): The revenue from mining accrues to the respective State Governments.

(c): Question does not arise.
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